## Mid Term Conversion for PaaS and IaaS Letter Exhibit

## Whereas:

- Oracle America, Inc. ("Oracle") has entered into a Cloud Services order with Mythics, Inc. ("Mythics") to distribute certain Cloud Services to Metaformers, Inc. ("You") dated 31-Oct-2019 (such order, the "Cloud Services order");
- Oracle and You agree that Mythics may place the Cloud Services order for a Mid Term Conversion for PaaS and IaaS from the Previous Services (defined below) for the below referenced order in accordance with the terms of this Mid Term Conversion for PaaS and IaaS Letter Exhibit.

You agree to the following terms and conditions which are applicable to Mid Term Conversion for PaaS and laaS pursuant to the Cloud Services order placed with Mythics.

You acknowledge that Mythics has informed you that the Cloud Services order between Oracle and **Mythics, Inc.** is converting the Cloud Services under Subscription ID #s 7018191, 7018187, 7018188, 7018189, 7018190 acquired by an Oracle authorized Partner for distribution to You (the "**Previous Services**") to the Oracle PaaS and laaS Cloud Services. You agree that as a result of such conversion, the Previous Services which are associated with CSI# 21731269 will be terminated upon Your email request for termination as defined below.

You must migrate any existing Oracle IaaS or PaaS instance, workload or data to a new service instance in Your Oracle PaaS and IaaS Cloud Services account within 180 days of the Cloud Services Start Date of the Cloud Services under the Cloud Services order (the "Interim Period"). Upon completion of this migration, You must notify Oracle via email to cloudterminations\_ww@oracle.com and request that the Previous Services be terminated. If you do not provide notification, Oracle will terminate the Previous Services at the end of the Interim Period. If You do not migrate the data during the Interim Period then, at the end of the Interim Period, Your data will no longer be available to You.

Customer/End User Name: LEXINGTON FAYETTE URBAN CO GOV

Customer/End User Contact Name: Sondra Stone

**Customer Contact Telephone:** 859-425-2255

Customer Contact E-mail: sstone@lexingtonky.gov

CSI# of Cloud Services Order: 21731269

(if applicable)

An authorized signatory for and on behalf of LI	EXINGTON FAYETTE URBAN CO GOV
Name	
Title	
Signature Date	